HB0587/183227/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 587

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "**License**" and substitute "**Licenses**"; and in line 7, after "time;" insert "<u>repealing certain geographic and temporal restrictions on the issuance of Class A–7 beer, wine, and liquor licenses in Baltimore City;".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "This" in line 1 down through "(b)" in line 2; in lines 3, 5, 15, and 17, strike "(c)", "(d)", "(e)", and "(f)", respectively, and substitute "(B)", "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively; in line 5, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "PARAGRAPHS"; in the same line, strike "AND (3)"; in line 9, strike "NOTWITHSTANDING PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A" and substitute "A"; and strike line 14 in its entirety.